
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) 

RFP No. 20-500544 

Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  N/A 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

CPA 1284733 
Arcadis U.S., Inc. 

$8,000,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$2,130,090.73 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

Arcadis U.S., Inc. (Prime) 
Michael Diaz, Area Vice President  
Years in Business: 65 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 18 

Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc. (LSBE- 
DeKalb) 9%
Prasanthi Reddy, President 
3200 Presidential Drive, Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years In Business: 19 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 
Services Provided: Surveying and SUE Services

Fuentes Enterprise d/b/a Interprint Communications, LLC
(LSBE- DeKalb) 1%
Monica Maldonado, President 
2605 Park Central Boulevard, Decatur, GA 30035  Years 
In Business: 27 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 18 
Services Provided:  Public Outreach/Communications 



Engineered Systems and Services, LLC (LSBE-MSA) 3%
Jonathan Rucker, Principal 
2950 Horizon Park Dr. Ste B, Suwanee, GA 30024  Years 
In Business: 14 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 [as Prime] 
Services Provided: Design engineering services for 
mechanical, Plumbing, Electrical and Fire Protection, 
Odor Control, Process Engineer 

Blue Cypress Consulting, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) 2%
Caroline Evans, Founding Principal 
315 W Ponce de Leon Ave., Ste 905, Decatur, GA 30030 
Years In Business: 9 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 [as Prime] 
Services Provided: Consulting Services 

Attachments • Change Order Request No. 1




